
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082066-2025 

Award

PAN3428 - Supply of Precast Concrete (PCC) Products

Leicester City Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-082066
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05a914 (view related notices)
Published 11 December 2025, 2:39pm

Scope 

Reference

PAN3428

Description

The Council would like to invite Suppliers to submit a Tender for selection of Supplier(s) to
supply precast concrete (PCC) products for highway maintenance and improvement
schemes (the Goods) on a non-exclusive basis. The Contract is split into lots as detailed
below • Lot 1 - Kerbs and Slabs • Lot 2 - Block Paving Suppliers may bid for one or both
Lots. Tenderers will be required to register on the Central Digital Platform (Find a Tender
service). To assist prospective Tenderers, the Cabinet Office have published video guides
with accompanying PDF user manuals which will help Tenderers understand and navigate
the platform, including how to register, upload organisational information and search and
bid for opportunities. Please click on, or copy and paste, the following link: 
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/information-and-guidance-for-suppliers.

Please note, the authority are no longer seeking tenders for this opportunity.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082066-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/082066-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05a914
https://www.gov.uk/government/collections/information-and-guidance-for-suppliers.


Page 2 to 9

 

Lot 1. Kerbs and Slabs

Description

Lot 1 will be used for the supply of pre-cast concrete kerbs and slabs including, but not
limited to:

- Radius Kerbs

- Slabs and Tactiles

- Straight Kerbs and Corners

- Edging, Channels, Bus Stop Kerbs

Lot 2. Block Paving

Description

Lot 2 will be used for the supply of pre cast concrete block paving including, but not
limited to:

- Grey block paving

- Charcoal block paving



Page 3 to 9

 

Contract 1. Lot 1 - Kerbs and Slabs

Lots

Lot 1. Kerbs and Slabs

Supplier

TRAVIS PERKINS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Contract value

£242,666 excluding VAT

£291,199 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

11 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 22 December 2025



Page 4 to 9

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2028

Possible extension to 31 January 2030

4 years

Description of possible extension:

2 year extension option.

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except
electric apparatus)

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester



Page 5 to 9

Contract 2. Lot 2 - Block Paving

Lots

Lot 2. Block Paving

Supplier

TRAVIS PERKINS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

Contract value

£49,220 excluding VAT

£59,064 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

11 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

11 December 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

23 December 2025

Contract dates (estimated)



Page 6 to 9

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2028

Possible extension to 31 January 2030

4 years

Description of possible extension:

2 years extension option

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

44000000 - Construction structures and materials; auxiliary products to construction (except
electric apparatus)

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester

Information about tenders 

Lot 1. Kerbs and Slabs

3 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:



Page 7 to 9

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Lot 2. Block Paving

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

0 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

TRAVIS PERKINS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED



Page 8 to 9

Companies House: 00733503

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMBL-3298-JPXY

RyeHill House House, RyeHill Close,

Lodge Way Industrial Estate

NN5 7UA

United Kingdom

Email: Publicsector@travisperkins.co.uk

Website: http://www.travisperkins.co.uk

Region: UKF24 - West Northamptonshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Lot 1 - Kerbs and Slabs

Contract 2. Lot 2 - Block Paving

Contracting authority 

Leicester City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5737-VBQD

mailto:Publicsector@travisperkins.co.uk
http://www.travisperkins.co.uk


Page 9 to 9

115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

United Kingdom

Email: Procurement@leicester.gov.uk

Website: http://www.leicester.gov.uk

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@leicester.gov.uk
http://www.leicester.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Lot 1. Kerbs and Slabs
	Description
	Lot 2. Block Paving
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Lot 1 - Kerbs and Slabs
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations
	Contract 2. Lot 2 - Block Paving
	Lots
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Lot 1. Kerbs and Slabs
	Lot 2. Block Paving

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	TRAVIS PERKINS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	Leicester City Council


		2026-02-24T21:58:19+0000
	TCPDF




